PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5544788

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LUTHER NEEDLESAFE PRODUCTS, INC.	05/29/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LUTHER NEEDLESAFE PRODUCTS, LLC	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 3330	
City:	MISSION VIEJO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92690	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6595954
Patent Number:	6890321
Patent Number:	6981965
Patent Number:	8123727
Patent Number:	8506534
Patent Number:	8956328

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-855-1246

Email: rlau@stetinalaw.com

Correspondent Name: KIT M. STETINA

Address Line 1: 75 ENTERPRISE, SUITE 250

Address Line 4: ALISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LUTHN-000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KIT M. STETINA

SIGNATURE: /kms/
DATE SIGNED: 05/29/2019

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 049306 FRAME: 0277 source=Assigment of Issued Patents_Signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049306 FRAME: 0278

ASSIGNMENT OF ISSUED PATENT

Docket Number LUTHN-000

WHEREAS, Luther Needlesafe Products, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") having a mailing address of P.O. Box 3330, Mission Viejo, California 92690, is the record owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following United States Letters Patents (hereinafter individually and collectively referred to as "Patent"):

- 1. Patent No. 6,595,954 entitled "Insertion needle and soft catheter system with tip protector"; and
- 2. Patent No. 6,890,321 entitled "Hard tip over-the-needle intravenous catheter";
- 3. Patent No. 6,981,965 entitled "Universal passive protector for an IV catheter".
- 4. Patent No. 8.123,727 entitled "Flush entrance hemostasis valve with unobstructed passageway";
- 5. Patent No. 8,506,534 entitled "Flush entrance hemostasis valve with unobstructed passageway";
- 6. Patent No. 8,956,328 entitled "Low profile passive protector for an I.V. catheter";

WHEREAS, Luther Needlesafe Products, LLC, a Nevada limited flability company, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") whose mailing address is P.O. Box 3330, Mission Viejo, California 92690 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

By: Tomas J. J. S.
doseph G. Antonucci, CEO of Luther Needlesafe Products, Inc.
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of)
County of
Onbefore me,, (date) (Name, Title of the Officer)
(date) (Name, Title of the Officer) personally appeared Joseph G. Antonucci who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person
whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her
authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature(Seal)
Augustinis 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 20

PATENT REEL: 049306 FRAME: 0279

RECORDED: 05/29/2019